
ACTRA Regatta #6 Saturday, 14 March 2009

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 1 Masters Men's Double Division 1

1 01.04 Black Mountain 4 (Hall,Trowell)  (C) 5  3:51.29   6   0.00  +0.00
2 01.12 Lake Tuggeranong (Watt,Townsend)  (C) 2  3:55.66   6   4.37  +4.37
3 01.10 Capital Lakes 2 (Carpenter,Ineson)  (D) 1  3:59.32  GO   3.66  +8.03
4 01.09 Capital Lakes 1 (Ellacott,Lindsay)  (B) 6  4:05.44  11   6.12 +14.15
5 01.06 Canberra 2 (Horsburgh,Daubney)  (C) 3  4:08.50   6   3.06 +17.21

01.03 Black Mountain 3 (Cleaver,Champness)  (C) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 2 Masters Men's Double Division 2

1 01.07 Canberra 3 (Hieatt,Simson)  (G) 2      ntt  10   0.00  +0.00
2 01.05 Canberra 1 (Burgess,Daley)  (H) 1          GO  20.73 +20.73
3 01.01 Black Mountain 1 (Wright,Leitch)  (F) 3          18   4.51 +25.24
4 01.08 Canberra 4 (Laidlaw,Buchhorn)  (D) 6          31  15.71 +40.95
5 01.11 Lake Tuggeranong (Barnwell,Langdon)  (F) 4          18   1.25 +42.20
6 01.02 Black Mountain 2 (Balthazar,Skacel)  (D) 5          31  23.03 +65.23

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 3 Masters Pair Division 1

1 02.09 ANU/Canberra (Lawrence,Macartney)  (E) 4  4:06.11  24   0.00  +0.00
2 02.06 Canberra 2 (Linacre,Wellman)  (E) 1  4:20.13  GO  14.02 +14.02
3 02.08 Canberra 4 (Pagan,Little)  (D) 5  4:23.43  31   3.30 +17.32
4 02.05 Canberra 1 (Coles,Ninham)  (F) 3  4:49.14  15  25.71 +43.03
5 02.01 Black Mountain 1 (Miladinovic,Sommer)  (E) 2  4:50.24  GO   1.10 +44.13

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 4 Masters Pair Division 2

1 02.07 Canberra 3 (Wilkes,Fisher)  (D) 1  3:56.11  GO   0.00  +0.00
02.02 Black Mountain 2 (Reid,Gasson)  (C) 3 DID NOT START
02.04 Black Mountain 4 (Kennedy,Cook)  (C) 4 DID NOT START
02.03 Black Mountain 3 (Champness,Freemantle)  (A) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 5 Masters Women's Double Division 1

1 03.02 Canberra 1 (Bissaker,Grant)  (B) 5  3:59.67   6   0.00  +0.00
2 03.06 Capital Lakes 2 (Blackwell,Littleton)  (C) 3  4:08.97  GO   9.30  +9.30
3 03.07 Lake Tuggeranong 1 (Watt,Styman)  (C) 1  4:13.17  GO   4.20 +13.50
4 03.05 Capital Lakes 1 (Yaxley,McDonald)  (C) 2  4:17.17  GO   4.00 +17.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 6 Masters Women's Double Division 2

1 03.03 Canberra 2 (Brewer,Colledge)  (F) 1  3:49.64  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 03.04 Canberra 3 (Charlton,Goddard)  (D) 2  3:52.83  15   3.19  +3.19
3 03.01 Black Mountain (Gollasch,Lawrence)  (D) 3  3:58.94  15   6.11  +9.30
4 03.08 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Thomas,Ledger)  (D) 5  4:13.44  15  14.50 +23.80

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 7 Womens Group A Single Scull Final

1 04.01 Canberra (Rhiannon Hughes)  (GB) 3  7:50.14   0.00  +0.00
2 04.03 Lake Tuggeranong (Melissa Greck)  (GD) 5  7:58.58   8.44  +8.44
3 04.06 Canberra (Imogen Cowan)  (GE) 6  8:08.77  10.19 +18.63
4 04.04 Canberra (Katelyn Mundy)  (GB) 2  8:24.31  15.54 +34.17
5 04.05 Canberra (Samantha Shaw)  (GB) 4  8:31.75   7.44 +41.61
6 04.02 Daramalan (Natalie Graf)  (GE) 1                 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 8 Men's Group B Double Scull Division 1

1 05.07 Capital Lakes (French,Bailey)  (GD) 6  6:44.93   0.00  +0.00
2 05.08 Daramalan (Kennedy,Michelin-Beard)  (GE) 4  6:45.43   0.50  +0.50
3 05.06 Canberra Grammar 4 (Vickers,Sanderson)  (GE) 2  7:15.05  29.62 +30.12
4 05.03 Canberra Grammar 1 (McDonald Crowley,Russell)  (GE) 5  7:20.10   5.05 +35.17
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 9 Men's Group B Double Scull Division 2

1 05.01 Canberra (Zasiadczyk,Polyichanin)  (GC) 3  6:36.10   0.00  +0.00
2 05.10 Radford College (Mount,Letcher)  (GE) 1  6:45.41   9.31  +9.31
3 05.05 Canberra Grammar 3 (Maple,Wild Taylor)  (GE) 4  7:21.93  36.52 +45.83
4 05.04 Canberra Grammar 2 (Shelley,Clinch)  (GE) 6  8:16.55  54.62 +100.4

05.09 Lake Tuggeranong (Broers,Steer)  (GE) 2 SCRATCHED
05.02 Capital Lakes/Canberra (Buchhorn,Mackenzie)  (GE) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 10 Men's Group A Single Scull Final

1 06.02 Capital Lakes (Callum Mackenzie)  (GD) 1  6:57.19   0.00  +0.00
2 06.03 Daramalan (Dylan Conolan)  (GE) 5  6:57.87   0.68  +0.68
3 06.01 ANU (Ben Adams)  (GE) 3  7:24.42  26.55 +27.23

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Men's Group E Single Scull Division 1

1 07.08 Capital Lakes 2 (Michael Skene)  (GA) 3  4:21.48   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Black Mountain 4 (Leigh Gordon)  (GE) 2  4:30.65   9.17  +9.17
3 07.09 Daramalan 1 (Karl Michelin-Beard)  (GE) 6  4:32.83   2.18 +11.35
4 07.02 Black Mountain 2 (John Spooner)  (GE) 1  4:33.44   0.61 +11.96
5 07.01 Black Mountain 1 (Hugh Barkley)  (GE) 4  4:38.23   4.79 +16.75

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Men's Group E Single Scull Division 2

1 07.07 Capital Lakes 1 (Charlie MacKenzie)  (GE) 5  4:26.75   0.00  +0.00
2 07.10 Daramalan 2 (Sam Tickle)  (GE) 6  4:58.90  32.15 +32.15

07.03 Black Mountain 3 (Andrew Champness)  (GE) 1 DID NOT START
07.05 Black Mountain 5 (Morgan Freemantle)  (GE) 2 DID NOT START
07.06 Canberra Grammar (David Sheridan)  (GE) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Men's Group E Single, school boys Final

1 7A.06 Radford College 6 (Morgan Groves)  (GE) 6  4:47.86   0.00  +0.00
2 7A.02 Radford College 2 (Carl Mossop)  (GE) 5  4:49.72   1.86  +1.86
3 7A.05 Radford College 5 (Gus Ferguson)  (GE) 4  5:00.64  10.92 +12.78
4 7A.01 Radford College 1 (Josh Lagudah)  (GE) 7  5:00.89   0.25 +13.03
5 7A.04 Radford College 4 (James Li)  (GE) 2  5:12.07  11.18 +24.21
6 7A.03 Radford College 3 (Anthony Chen)  (GE) 3  5:14.86   2.79 +27.00
7 7A.07 Radford College 7 (Jack Hitches)  (GE) 1                 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Women's Group D Coxed Quad Scull (School girls) Division 1

1 08.06 Radford College 92 (Roden,Brinkley,Yazidjoglou,Burbridge,c:Nielsen) (GE) 1  4:07.55   0.00  +0.00
2 08.02 Daramalan 2 (Conolon,Beardsley,Pascoe,Rice,c:Griffin)  (GA) 3  4:18.53  10.98 +10.98
3 08.04 Radford College 102 (Evered,Brown,Haynes,Gleeson,c:Brazell)  (GE) 5  4:19.82   1.29 +12.27
4 08.03 Daramalan 3 (Helmers,Helmers,Griffin,Taglieri,c:McKnight)  (GE) 4  4:25.08   5.26 +17.53

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Women's Group D Coxed Quad Scull (School girls) Division 2

1 08.05 Radford College 91 (Tulip,Salmon Krone,Salmon Krone,Mossop,c:Vlandis) (GE) 4  4:00.35   0.00  +0.00
2 08.07 Radford College 93 (Trigger,Bell,Lambe,Fridgant,c:Lymn)  (GE) 1  4:21.08  20.73 +20.73

08.08 Radford College 94 (Huang,Jones,Wellsmore,Payoe,c:Shaw)  (GE) 3 SCRATCHED
08.01 Daramalan 1 (Connors,Junakovic,Blackmore,Jarvis,c:Whitney)  (GE) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Women's Group D Coxless Quad Final

1 8B.04 Capital Lakes (Collins,Patterson,Weber,Cross)  (GE) 3  3:58.20   0.00  +0.00
2 8B.03 Canberra (Comfort,McVicker,Pfahl,Farnan)  (GE) 6  3:58.45   0.25  +0.25
3 8B.01 Black Mountain 1 (Abercromby,Howard,Gollasch,McLoughlin) (GE) 5  4:03.18   4.73  +4.98
4 8B.02 Black Mountain 2 (Stuart-Harris,Hislop,Hart,Champness)  (GE) 1  4:15.63  12.45 +17.43
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Men's Group D Single Scull Final

1 09.04 Radford College (Luke Letcher)  (GE) 1  3:59.46   0.00  +0.00
2 09.01 Black Mountain (Rob Creer)  (GD) 5  4:06.76   7.30  +7.30
3 09.02 Canberra (Dale Gazzard)  (GE) 4  4:21.59  14.83 +22.13
4 09.03 Lake Tuggeranong (Lyndon Langdon)  (GD) 3  4:42.70  21.11 +43.24

Race 18 Men's Group D Single, school boys Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 19 Women's Group C Single Scull Division 1

1 10.04 Capital Lakes 3 (Jane Bailey)  (GE) 4  6:48.79   0.00  +0.00
2 10.06 Lake Tuggeranong (Debbie Styman)  (GC) 5  6:58.41   9.62  +9.62
3 10.08 Radford College 2 (Eloise Gordon)  (GE) 6  7:12.19  13.78 +23.40

10.05 Daramalan (Natalie Graf)  (GE) 2 DID NOT START
10.03 Capital Lakes 2 (Jess Sorensen)  (GD) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 20 Women's Group C Single Scull Division 2

1 10.01 Black Mountain (Dominique Greenaway)  (GE) 2  6:42.91   0.00  +0.00
2 10.02 Capital Lakes 1 (Chloe MacKenzie)  (GD) 5  6:55.25  12.34 +12.34
3 10.09 Radford College 3 (Gabby Pidcock)  (GE) 6  7:07.60  12.35 +24.69
4 10.07 Radford College 1 (Jodie McMorrow)  (GE) 3  7:15.35   7.75 +32.44
5 10.10 Radford College 4 (Catherine Hitches)  (GD) 4  7:18.94   3.59 +36.03

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 21 Men's Group C Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 11.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Shelley,Osborne,Vickers,Maple,c:Baldwin)  (GE) 4  5:35.88   0.00  +0.00
2 11.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Pickering,Borger,Turbayne,Staniforth,c:Smith-Roberts) (GE) 6  5:43.14   7.26  +7.26
3 11.05 Radford College (Himonas,Armstrong,Rathinam,Hoefer,c:Shaw)  (GE) 5  5:47.23   4.09 +11.35
4 11.06 Radford College 1 (Spencer,Simpson,Barrett,Mount,c:Overy)  (GE) 1  5:51.73   4.50 +15.85
5 11.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Parr,Kennedy-Hine,Breis,Ryan,c:Howse)  (GE) 2  5:59.93   8.20 +24.05

11.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Clinch,Cusack,McDonald Crowley,Sheridan,c:Gavin) (GE) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 22 Masters Men's Single Division 2

1 22.06 Canberra 1 (Warner Hieatt)  (F) 2  4:16.09   9   0.00  +0.00
2 22.07 Canberra 2 (John Strapps)  (F) 3  4:17.18   9   1.09  +1.09
3 22.10 Capital Lakes 3 (John Carpenter)  (E) 4  4:36.11  18  18.93 +20.02
4 22.05 Black Mountain 5 (David Nash)  (D) 6  4:38.63  25   2.52 +22.54
5 22.01 Black Mountain 1 (Peter Wright)  (E) 5  4:46.17  18   7.54 +30.08
6 22.13 Lake Tuggeranong 3 (Michael Barnwell)  (G) 1  5:01.29  GO  15.12 +45.20

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 23 Men's Group C Eight Final

1
12.03 Canberra 1
(Fisher,Wilkes,Ellis,Body,Little,Osborne,Pagan,Lawrence,c:Burnet)

 (GD)
4  4:57.87   0.00  +0.00

2
12.02 Black Mountain 2
(Richardson,Sharp,McWhirter,Purcell,Roland,Freemantle,Hahn,Shaw,c:Palmer)

 (GE)
3  4:58.61   0.74  +0.74

3
12.04 Canberra 2
(Gough,Polyichanin,Sandral,Gamble,Varendorff,Cusack,McCormack,Buchhorn,c:Whelan)

 (GD)
5  5:08.41   9.80 +10.54

4
12.05 Daramalan
(Grierson,Michelin-Beard,Conolan,Samaras,McAlister,Rowe,Junakovic,Mornemont,c:Blackmore)

 (GE)
2  5:26.53  18.12 +28.66

INV
12.01 Black Mountain 1
(Nash,Trowell,Weir,Hall,Quad,Invitation,Please,Everso,c:Nshout)

 (GA)
6  5:04.89

INV - Rowed By Invitation
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 24 Women's Group B Single Scull Final

1 13.02 Canberra 1 (Rhiannon Hughes)  (GB) 6  7:36.00   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 Black Mountain (Pam Nash)  (GB) 4  8:08.63  32.63 +32.63
3 13.04 Radford College (Kate Thomson)  (GD) 1  8:27.22  18.59 +51.22
4 13.06 Radford College (Jacqui Williams)  (GE) 5  8:29.64   2.42 +53.64

13.05 Radford College (Sinead McKenna)  (GB) 2 DID NOT START
13.03 Canberra 2 (Dearne Grant)  (GE) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 25 Men's Group B Single Scull Division 1

1 14.05 Radford College 102 (James Vlandis*)  (GE) 1  7:46.55   0.00  +0.00
2 14.07 Radford College 104 (Robbie Parker)  (GE) 3  7:57.47  10.92 +10.92

14.01 ANU (Ben Adams)  (GE) 2 SCRATCHED
14.02 Canberra Grammar (Jack Lattimore)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START

*substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 26 Men's Group B Single Scull Division 2

1 14.03 Capital Lakes (Callum Mackenzie)  (GD) 2  7:12.53   0.00  +0.00
2 14.06 Radford College 103 (Nathan Tam)  (GE) 1  7:42.78  30.25 +30.25
3 14.04 Radford College 101 (Jordan Davies)  (GE) 4  7:46.50   3.72 +33.97
4 14.08 Radford College 105 (Kieran Northam)  (GE) 5  7:47.09   0.59 +34.56

Race 27 Women's Group A Pair Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 28 Masters Mixed Eight Final

1
19.03 Canberra 1
(Jones,French,Buchhorn,Dowd,Horsburgh,Daubney,Paradice,Doyle,c:Buchanan)

 (A)
3  3:40.11  15   0.00  +0.00

2
19.05 Canberra 2
(Connor,Douglas,Hayward,Prosser,Mackay,Antill,Lundy,Coddington,c:Burnet)

 (B)
2  3:46.32  GO   6.21  +6.21

3
19.04 Canberra 2
(Strapps,Dyer,Daley,Hewitt,Humphries,Davoren,Coles,Ninham,c:Whelan)

 (F)
4  3:50.24  20   3.92 +10.13

4
19.01 Canberra 1
(Wood,Clayden,Comfort,Snedden*,Clear,Pfahl,Farnan,McVicker,c:Hartley)

 (D)
1  4:00.12  GO   9.88 +20.01

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 Women's Group E Double Scull Division 1

1 20.09 Capital Lakes 10 (Ellacott,Hawkins)  (GE) 2  4:16.26   0.00  +0.00
2 20.08 Radford College 2 (Culley,Yazidjoglou)  (GE) 1  4:18.81   2.55  +2.55
3 20.05 Capital Lakes 2 (Patterson,Weber)  (GE) 4  4:19.24   0.43  +2.98
4 20.01 Black Mountain 1 (Pender,Bonney)  (GE) 3  4:46.53  27.29 +30.27

20.03 Black Mountain 3 (Lawrence,Coombes)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 30 Women's Group E Double Scull Division 2

1 20.06 Capital Lakes 3 (Woodcock,Stoke)  (GE) 4  4:24.93   0.00  +0.00
2 20.04 Capital Lakes 1 (Sharp,Worth)  (GE) 3                 
3 20.02 Black Mountain 2 (Stuart-Harris,Hart)  (GE) 1                 

20.07 Radford College 1 (Chaudhri,Wigley)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 31 Women's Group E Double, school girls Final

1 20A.03Daramalan 3 (McNamara,Thomas)  (GE) 3  4:35.16   0.00  +0.00
2 20A.02Daramalan 2 (Pascoe,Griffin)  (GE) 4  4:41.37   6.21  +6.21
3 20A.05Daramalan 5 (Helmers,Griffin)  (GE) 6                 
4 20A.04Daramalan 4 (Blackmore,Beardsley)  (GE) 2                 
5 20A.01Daramalan 1 (Scarlett,Fleeton)  (GE) 5                 



ACTRA Regatta #6 Saturday, 14 March 2009

Race 32 Men's Group E Coxed Quad Scull Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Men's Group E Quad, school boys Division 1

1 21A.17Radford College 2(Dalrymple,Hobson,Weiss,Waddington,c:Hays)  (GE) 1  3:48.00   0.00  +0.00
2 21A.09Canberra Grammar 6 (McCarthy,Pullinen,Ryan,Sherborne,c:Anderson) (GE) 5  3:50.21   2.21  +2.21
3 21A.07Canberra Grammar 4 (Parr,Kennedy-Hine,Breis,Howse,c:Winnel)  (GE) 3  3:54.49   4.28  +6.49
4 21A.04Canberra Grammar 12 (Cross,Locke,Mirlieb,Sharma-Burton,c:Vickers) (GE) 6  4:03.74   9.25 +15.74
5 21A.13Daramalan (Grierson,Seabrook,Hirst,McGrath-Weber,c:Tickle) (GA) 4  4:21.07  17.33 +33.07

21A.02Canberra Grammar 10 (del Rio,Hooke,Robertson,Warner,c:Warner)  (GE) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 34 Men's Group E Quad, school boys Division 2

1 21A.06Canberra Grammar 3 (Pickering,Borger,Turbayne,Staniforth,c:Smith-Roberts) (GE) 6  3:45.37   0.00  +0.00
2 21A.14Radford College 1 (Groves,Ferguson,Mossop,Cullen-Magor,c:Shaw)  (GE) 3  3:52.43   7.06  +7.06
3 21A.10Canberra Grammar 7 (Hardy,Hodge,Supit,White,c:Coates)  (GE) 2  3:55.85   3.42 +10.48
4 21A.05Canberra Grammar 2 (Meadows-Batagol,Kennett,Clinch,Curtoti,c:Gavin) (GE) 1  3:58.94   3.09 +13.57
5 21A.12Canberra Grammar 9 (Campbell,Drakakis,Lyness,Miller,c:Moffitt)  (GE) 5  4:03.32   4.38 +17.95
6 21A.16Radford College 3 (Cameron,Melloy,Chen,Lagudah,c:Hitches)  (GE) 4  4:29.27  25.95 +43.90

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 35 Men's Group E Quad, school boys Division 3

1 21A.03Canberra Grammar 11 (Antill,Hood,Nicholls,Percy,c:Zhu)  (GE) 6  3:54.32   0.00  +0.00
2 21A.18Lake Tuggeranong/Capita… (MacKenzie,Michael,Perryman,Marinelli,c:MacKenzie) (GA) 1  3:57.12   2.80  +2.80
3 21A.11Canberra Grammar 8 (Burdette,Cooke,Dunlop,Maxwell,c:Quiggin)  (GE) 4  3:58.98   1.86  +4.66
4 21A.08Canberra Grammar 5 (Shelley,McArthur,Shelley,Volis,c:Winnel)  (GE) 3  4:17.57  18.59 +23.25
5 21A.15Radford College 2 (Li,Morell,Easthope,Janissen,c:Grieves)  (GE) 2  4:27.51   9.94 +33.19

21A.01Canberra Grammar 1 (Cusack,Prakash,Singh,Hayes,c:Baldwin)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 36 Masters Men's Single Division 1

1 22.02 Black Mountain 2 (Rob Creer)  (D) 2  4:06.33  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 22.04 Black Mountain 4 (Paul Champness)  (D) 3  4:14.18  GO   7.85  +7.85
3 22.09 Capital Lakes 2 (Ken Ineson)  (D) 1  4:20.47  GO   6.29 +14.14
4 22.08 Capital Lakes 1 (Geoff Ellacott)  (D) 4  4:25.74  GO   5.27 +19.41
5 22.12 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Peter Watt)  (C) 5  4:39.50   8  13.76 +33.17
6 22.11 Lake Tuggeranong 1 (Michael Wright)  (B) 7  5:06.08  13  26.58 +59.75

22.03 Black Mountain 3 (John Spooner)  (C) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 37 Masters Women's Single Division 1

1 23.08 Canberra 5 (Susan Linacre)  (E) 3  4:30.66  10   0.00  +0.00
2 23.09 Canberra 6 (Margaret Pentony)  (F) 1  4:38.20  GO   7.54  +7.54
3 23.03 Black Mountain 3 (Evelyn Sommer)  (E) 2  4:53.54  10  15.34 +22.88
4 23.02 Black Mountain 2 (Larraine Champness)  (D) 4  5:03.89  18  10.35 +33.23

23.04 Canberra 1 (Debbie Cook)  (D) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 38 Masters Women's Single Division 2

1 23.01 Black Mountain 1 (Pam Nash)  (D) 1  4:19.43  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 23.07 Canberra 4 (Sue Donoghoe)  (C) 2  4:20.18   9   0.75  +0.75
3 23.06 Canberra 3 (Elaine Bissaker)  (C) 3  4:33.95   9  13.77 +14.52
4 23.10 Lake Tuggeranong (Cindy Watt)  (C) 4  4:48.83   9  14.88 +29.40

23.05 Canberra 2 (Dearne Grant)  (B) 5 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Men's Group D 2x Final

1 24.02 Capital Lakes (Mackenzie,French)  (GD) 4  3:36.69   0.00  +0.00
2 24.05 Radford College 1 (Letcher,Mount)  (GE) 6  3:39.27   2.58  +2.58
3 24.01 Black Mountain (Freemantle,Shaw)  (GE) 1  3:44.57   5.30  +7.88
4 24.06 Radford College 2 (Barrett,Waddington)  (GE) 3  4:02.38  17.81 +25.69
5 24.03 Daramalan 1 (Mornemont,Michelin-Beard)  (GE) 2  4:02.92   0.54 +26.23
6 24.04 Daramalan 2 (Tickle,Duffy)  (GE) 5  4:11.68   8.76 +34.99

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 40 Men's Group C Single Scull Division 1

1 25.10 Daramalan (Jack Rowe)  (GE) 1  6:00.43   0.00  +0.00
2 25.04 Capital Lakes 2 (Declan Gillian)  (GE) 4  6:01.62   1.19  +1.19
3 25.03 Canberra (Michael Cusack)  (GE) 2  6:14.57  12.95 +14.14
4 25.06 Lake Tuggeranong (Vince Townsend*)  (GE) 5  6:18.16   3.59 +17.73
5 25.08 Radford College 102 (Tom Pahlow)  (GE) 3  6:33.67  15.51 +33.24

25.15 Canberra Grammar (Daniel Payten)  (GC) 6 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 41 Men's Group C Single Scull Division 2

1 25.11 Daramalan (Cameron McAlister)  (GD) 1  6:00.05   0.00  +0.00
2 25.02 Black Mountain 2 (Stephen Trowell)  (GC) 5  6:12.38  12.33 +12.33
3 25.01 Black Mountain 1 (Brian Weir)  (GD) 3  6:16.32   3.94 +16.27
4 25.12 Daramalan (Matt Slarke)  (GE) 2  6:24.00   7.68 +23.95
5 25.09 Radford College 103 (Tim Taylor)  (GE) 4  6:29.98   5.98 +29.93

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 42 Men's Group C Single Scull Division 3

1 25.16 Canberra Grammar (Andreas Sherborne)  (GD) 5  6:28.14   0.00  +0.00
2 25.07 Radford College 101 (James Rosling)  (GE) 2  6:32.32   4.18  +4.18
3 25.05 Capital Lakes (Oliver Bailey*)  (GE) 3  6:36.73   4.41  +8.59
4 25.14 Daramalan (Nick Johnston)  (GE) 4  6:57.31  20.58 +29.17
5 25.13 Daramalan (Denholm Samaras)  (GE) 1  7:30.90  33.59 +62.76

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 43 Women's Group C Double Scull Final

1 26.03 Capital Lakes (MacKenzie,Bailey)  (GE) 3  6:12.61   0.00  +0.00
2 26.05 Lake Tuggeranong (Greck,Styman)  (GD) 4  6:16.41   3.80  +3.80
3 26.01 Canberra (Bossard,Thomas)  (GE) 6  6:36.77  20.36 +24.16
4 26.02 Capital Lakes/Canberra (Trobe,Ellacott)  (GE) 1  6:53.10  16.33 +40.49

26.06 Radford College (McKenna,Williams)  (GD) 2 SCRATCHED
26.04 Daramalan (Taglieri,Helmers)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 44 Women's Group D Eight Final

1
27.02 Daramalan
(Taglieri,Graf,Jarvis,Scarlett,Helmers,Blackmore,McNamara,Helmers,c:Griffin)

 (GE)
6  4:33.22   0.00  +0.00

27.01 Canberra
(Crozier,Reis,Harvey,Creagh,Ellerton,MacFarlane,Prosser,Douglas,c:Burnet)

 (GA)
4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 Women's Group D Single Scull Final

1 28.02 Capital Lakes 4 (Gemma Cross)  (GE) 5  4:43.50   0.00  +0.00
2 28.03 Capital Lakes 2 (Jane Weber)  (GE) 4  4:45.64   2.14  +2.14
3 28.04 Capital Lakes 3 (Tameka Collins)  (GE) 1  4:47.76   2.12  +4.26
4 28.01 Capital Lakes 2 (Kacie Patterson)  (GE) 3  5:11.28  23.52 +27.78

Race 46 Women's Group B Coxless Quad Scull Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 47 Women's B coxed Quad Final

1 29G.01Radford College 1 (Thomson,Williams,Smith,McKenna)  (GD) 6  7:23.16   0.00  +0.00
2 29G.03Radford College 3 (Currier,Priestly,Black,Bradshaw)  (GE) 3  7:39.18  16.02 +16.02
3 29G.02Radford College 2 (Lambe,Morgan,Hendry,Roderick)  (GE) 5  7:39.66   0.48 +16.50
4 29G.04Radford College 4 (Wigley,Chaudhri,Yazidjoglou,Culley) (GE) 4  8:44.27  64.61 +81.11

29G.05Black Mountain Composite (Jolly,Wallace,Martin,Nermutova)  (GD) 1 SCRATCHED

Race 48 Men's Group B Eight Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Women's Group E Single Scull Final

1 31.05 Black Mountain (Sarah Belton)  (GE) 1  4:57.86   0.00  +0.00
2 31.06 Capital Lakes 10 (Madeleine Ellacott)  (GE) 2  5:05.19   7.33  +7.33
3 31.03 Capital Lakes 3 (Sarah Woodcock)  (GE) 5  5:10.47   5.28 +12.61
4 31.02 Capital Lakes 2 (Sally Sharp)  (GE) 3  5:24.53  14.06 +26.67
5 31.01 Capital Lakes 1 (Stephany Worth)  (GE) 4  6:01.85  37.32 +63.99

31.04 Capital Lakes 4 (Ellen Stoke)  (GE) 6         
31.07 Capital Lakes (Elise Hawkins)  (GE) 7 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 Women's Group E Single, school girls Final

1 31B.05Daramalan 4 (Madelaine Thomas)  (GE) 5  5:24.70   0.00  +0.00
2 31B.04Daramalan 3 (Kelsey Scarlett)  (GE) 6  5:46.58  21.88 +21.88
3 31B.02Daramalan 1 (Bridget Fleeton)  (GE) 3  5:56.20   9.62 +31.50
4 31B.03Daramalan 2 (Emma McNamara)  (GE) 1  6:06.01   9.81 +41.31

31B.06Daramalan 5 (Racquel Helmers)  (GE) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 51 Men's Group C Double Scull Final

1 32.04 Radford College 1 (Wodzinski,Butorac)  (GE) 3  6:04.20   0.00  +0.00
2 32.07 Radford College 2 (Gooding,Donohue)  (GE) 5  6:21.66  17.46 +17.46
3 32.06 Radford College 102 (Hoefer,Rathinam)  (GE) 4  6:44.48  22.82 +40.28
4 32.05 Radford College 101 (Himonas,Armstrong)  (GE) 1  6:47.44   2.96 +43.24

32.03 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Watt,Townsend*)  (GD) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 52 Women's Group C Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 33.02 Radford College 1 (Hitches,Pidcock,Gordon,McMorrow,c:Morgan) (GE) 5  6:30.39   0.00  +0.00
2 33.03 Radford College 2 (Evered,Brown,Haynes,Gleeson,c:Brazell)  (GE) 3  7:00.06  29.67 +29.67
3 33.01 Lake Tuggeranong (Ledger,Styman,Thomas,Watt,c:Perryman)  (GC) 4  7:15.15  15.09 +44.76

33.04 Capital Lakes (Collins,Patterson,Weber,Cross)  (GE) 1 DID NOT START

Race 53 Women's Group C Coxless Quad Scull Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 54 Men's Group B Coxed Four Final

1 34.03 Canberra (Polyichanin,Varendorff,O'Neill,McCormack,c:Cox) (GD) 2  7:10.18   0.00  +0.00
2 34.05 Canberra Grammar 2 (Kennedy,Gibson,Russell-Uren,Stuart,c:Dicker) (GE) 6  7:19.40   9.22  +9.22
3 34.02 Black Mountain 2(Richardson,Sharp,Roland,Shaw,c:Palmer)  (GE) 1  7:26.90   7.50 +16.72
4 34.04 Canberra Grammar 1 (Walls,Monagahan,Payten,Robertson,c:Shaw)  (GC) 4  8:20.14  53.24 +69.96

34.01 Black Mountain 1(McWhirter,Purcell,Hahn,Freemantle,c:Cloede)  (GE) 5 SCRATCHED

Race 55 Women's Group A Double Scull Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 56 Masters Men's Quad Final

1 36.03 Canberra 2 (Little,Osborne,Pagan,Lawrence)  (D) 5  3:59.74  14   0.00  +0.00
2 36.05 Canberra 4 (Dyer,Philippa,Wilkes,Fisher)  (E) 3  4:04.20   7   4.46  +4.46
3 36.07 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Watt,Wright,Langdon,Barnwell)  (GE) 7  4:21.90  GO  17.70 +22.16
4 36.02 Canberra 1 (Laidlaw,Horsburgh,Buchhorn,Challis) (D) 4  4:30.85  14   8.95 +31.11

36.04 Canberra 3 (Boughton,Hewitt,Humphries,Daley)  (F) 1 DID NOT START
36.06 Canberra 5 (Strapps,Davoren,Coles,Ninham)  (F) 2 DID NOT START
36.01 Black Mountain (Reid,Cook,Kennedy,Champness)  (C) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 57 Masters Women's Quad Final

1 37.02 Canberra 1 (Linacre,Wellman,Finlay,Preiner)  (E) 1  4:14.96  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 37.04 Canberra 3 (Coddington,Antill,Mackay,Hayward)  (B) 4  4:34.41  19  19.45 +19.45
3 37.03 Canberra 2 (McVicker,Clear,Pfahl,Farnan)  (D) 2  4:36.41   7   2.00 +21.45

37.05 Capital Lakes (Yaxley,McDonald,Littleton,Blackwell) (C) 3 DID NOT START
37.01 Black Mountain Composite (Jolly,Wallace,Martin,Nermutova)  (A) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 58 Masters Mixed Quad Final

1 38.01 Black Mountain 1 (Leitch,Nash,Wright,Gasson)  (E) 1  3:59.61  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 38.03 Black Mountain 3 (Champness,Gollasch,Champness,Weir) (D) 4  4:08.13   7   8.52  +8.52
3 38.02 Black Mountain 2 (Abercromby,Spooner,Gordon,Howard) (C) 5  4:30.15  13  22.02 +30.54
4 38.04 Black Mountain (Bonney,Pender,Piscitelli,Burke)  (GE) 2  5:04.49  GO  34.34 +64.88

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Women's Group E Coxed Quad Scull, school girls Division 1

1 39.14 Radford College 1 (Astbury,Ford,McDonald Crowley,Fink,c:Simon) (GE) 4  4:55.89   0.00  +0.00
2 39.05 Radford College 2 (Anderson,Haynes,McMorrow,Rentsch,c:Ashley) (GE) 2  5:04.94   9.05  +9.05
3 39.13 Radford College 3 (Pedvin,Pearce,Rosenbaum,McCrae,c:Morgan)  (GE) 3  5:05.27   0.33  +9.38
4 39.08 Radford College 5 (Roff,Killen,Cameron,Jones,c:Shaw)  (GE) 5  5:05.59   0.32  +9.70

39.02 Daramalan 2 (Conolon,Beardsley,Pascoe,Rice,c:Griffin)  (GA) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 60 Women's Group E Coxed Quad Scull, school girls Division 2

1 39.11 Radford College 93 (Trigger,Fridgant,Lambe,Bell,c:Lymn)  (GE) 2  4:49.51   0.00  +0.00
2 39.03 Daramalan 3 (Jarvis,Junakovic,Larkin,Griffin,c:Whitney)  (GE) 3  5:01.33  11.82 +11.82
3 39.07 Radford College 4 (Danaro,Lance,Brown,Seberry,c:Easthope)  (GE) 4  5:24.46  23.13 +34.95
4 39.01 Daramalan 1 (Blackmore,Kell,McKnight,Kurthi,c:Connors) (GE) 5                 

39.12 Radford College 94 (Huang,Wellsmore,Jones,Payoe,c:Haynes)  (GE) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Women's Group E Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 39H.04Radford College 91 (Tulip,Salmon Krone,Salmon Krone,Mossop,c:Vlandis) (GE) 1  4:07.50   0.00  +0.00
2 39H.02Capital Lakes (Worth,Sharp,Woodcock,Stoke)  (GE) 3  4:11.96   4.46  +4.46
3 39H.05Radford College 92 (Roden,Brinkley,Yazidjoglou,Burbridge,c:Nielsen) (GE) 5  4:35.80  23.84 +28.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Men's Group E Double Scull Final

1 40.02 Capital Lakes 1 (MacKenzie,Lamb)  (GE) 1  4:18.17   0.00  +0.00
2 40.03 Lake Tuggeranong (Marinelli,Perryman)  (GE) 3  4:50.02  31.85 +31.85
3 40.01 Black Mountain (Williams,Barkley)  (GE) 5  4:54.96   4.94 +36.79

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Men's Group E Double, school boys Division 1

1 40B.07Radford College 3 (Cullen-Magor,Easthope)  (GE) 4  4:44.29   0.00  +0.00
2 40B.08Radford College 4 (Melloy,Morell)  (GE) 2  4:49.77   5.48  +5.48
3 40B.06Radford College 2 (Shaw,Janissen)  (GE) 5  4:54.33   4.56 +10.04

40B.04Canberra Grammar 4 (Cross,Locke)  (GE) 3 DID NOT START
40B.02Canberra Grammar 2 (Campbell,Drakakis)  (GE) 6 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 Men's Group E Double, school boys Division 2

1 40B.03Canberra Grammar 3 (Hood,Antill)  (GE) 3  4:21.96   0.00  +0.00
2 40B.01Canberra Grammar 1 (Cooke,Dunlop)  (GE) 6  4:42.40  20.44 +20.44
3 40B.09Radford College 5 (Jeffery,Kempton)  (GE) 4  4:42.99   0.59 +21.03
4 40B.05Radford College 1 (Cameron,Grieves)  (GE) 5  4:53.84  10.85 +31.88

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 65 Women's Group D Double Scull Final

1 41.02 Black Mountain 2 (Greenaway,Belton)  (GE) 3  4:28.11   0.00  +0.00
2 41.04 Canberra (Bossard,Thomas)  (GE) 4  4:36.61   8.50  +8.50
3 41.05 Capital Lakes 2 (Cross,Collins)  (GE) 1  4:37.09   0.48  +8.98
4 41.06 Capital Lakes (Patterson,Weber)  (GE) 2  4:47.05   9.96 +18.94
5 41.03 Black Mountain 3 (Piscitelli,Burke)  (GE) 5  4:54.82   7.77 +26.71
6 41.01 Black Mountain 1 (Sommer,Champness)  (GD) 6  4:55.41   0.59 +27.30
7 41.07 Daramalan (Taglieri,Helmers)  (GE) 7  5:06.66  11.25 +38.55

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 66 Men's Group D Quad Final

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 67 Men's Group B Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 43.01 Daramalan (Conolan,McAlister,Slarke,Rowe,c:Johnston) (GE) 1  6:40.49   0.00  +0.00
2 43.04 Radford College 111 (Wodzinski,Butorac,Boston,Pender,c:Overy)  (GE) 4  6:48.36   7.87  +7.87
3 43.02 Radford College 101 (Vlandis,Parker,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Tulip)  (GE) 3  6:54.86   6.50 +14.37
4 43.03 Radford College 102 (Rosling,Taylor,Northam,Pahlow,c:Grieves)  (GE) 5  7:09.33  14.47 +28.84
5 43.05 Radford College 112 (Gooding,Williams,Hennig,Pender,c:Gabriel) (GE) 2  7:17.33   8.00 +36.84

43.06 Radford College 113 (Donohue,Tam,Lymn,McCracken,c:Shaw)  (GE) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 68 Masters Mixed Double Division 1

1 45.03 Black Mountain 3 (Weir,Gollasch)  (D) 1  4:28.93  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 45.04 Black Mountain 4 (McMillan,Lawrence)  (D) 2  4:33.34  GO   4.41  +4.41
3 45.09 Canberra 3 (Butorac,Beauman)  (C) 5  4:38.20   7   4.86  +9.27
4 45.06 Black Mountain 6 (Champness,Champness)  (D) 3  4:46.32  GO   8.12 +17.39
5 45.11 Capital Lakes 2 (Ellacott,Poels)  (C) 6  4:48.59   7   2.27 +19.66

45.02 Black Mountain 2 (Gordon,Howard)  (C) 4 SCRATCHED
45.13 Capital Lakes (Ineson,McDonald)  (C) 7 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 69 Masters Mixed Double Division 2

1 45.08 Canberra 2 (Simson,Preiner)  (F) 1  4:22.31  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 45.05 Black Mountain 5 (Nash,Leitch)  (E) 3  4:30.92   7   8.61  +8.61
3 45.07 Canberra 1 (Liddell,Laidlaw)  (E) 4  4:40.11   7   9.19 +17.80
4 45.01 Black Mountain 1 (Sommer,Nash)  (E) 2  4:45.29   7   5.18 +22.98
5 45.10 Capital Lakes 1 (Carpenter,Yaxley)  (D) 6  4:52.55  13   7.26 +30.24
6 45.12 Capital Lakes 4 (Jahnke,Mann)  (E) 5  5:43.96   7  51.41 +81.65


